Lifting Columns
Self Supporting, Compact and Versatile Linear Motion for
Quicker Throughput, Minimal Downtime and No Maintenance
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Meet the Thomson Lifting Column Product Family
Thomson lifting columns are self-supporting, height-adjustable lifting solutions in a
compact, pre-aligned package and are perfect for medical and ergonomic applications

Lifting Columns
Ordering Keys
LC3000 Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example LC3000 N 24 -400530 NX
1. Lifting column model
LC3000 = LC3000
2. Type
N = standard
3. Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
4. Stroke and retracted length
-400530 = 400 and 530 mm (1)
5. Connection and encoder options
NE = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, encoder feedback (2)
NX = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, no encoder feedback
1) This is just an example, see section Ordering Stroke, Retracted Length and Weight
     on page 9 for directions on how to calculate this number.
(2) Encoders are used when synchronizing multiple units.
LC2000 Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example LC2000 N 24 -400341 NX
1. Lifting column model
LC2000 = LC2000
2. Type
N = standard
3. Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
4. Stroke and retracted length
-400341 = 400 and 341 mm (1)
5. Connection and encoder options
NE = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, encoder feedback (2)
NX = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, no encoder feedback
(1) This is just an example, see section Ordering Stroke, Retracted Length and Weight
     on page 7 for directions on how to calculate this number.
(2) Encoders are used when synchronizing multiple units.
12 www.thomsonlinear.com
DCG Control Series
Standard Features and Benefits Performance Specifications
Parameter DCG-180 DCG-280 DCG-280C
Input voltage [VAC] 1 × 230 ± 6% or 1 x 115 ± 6%
Input frequency [Hz] 50/60
Output voltage [VDC] 24
Output current, max.
  up/down
[A]
8 2 × 8 4 × 8
Operating temperature
limits [°C]  +0 to +30
Max. duty cycle @
25°C (1) [%] 10
Maximum on time [s] 60
Weight of control [kg] 0.5
Protection class Class 1 (not for outdoor use)
Electronic limit
switches yes (2)
Included control
pendant no
Certificates CE
(1) Control will shut off if duty cycle is exceeded and automatically reset when
cooled off.
(2) DCG-280 monitors the encoder pulses and not the motor currents. If the pulses
arrives too slowly or not at all it will stop the motion of both lifting columns.
Compatibility
Control Lifting Column
DCG-180     Single operation of one LC2000 or LC3000 (1)
DCG-280 Synchronous operation of two LC2000 or LC3000 (2) (3)
DCG-280C Synchronous operation of four LC2000 or LC3000 (2) (3)
(1) The lifting column should be equipped with the no encoder (NX) option.
(2) Lifting columns used in synchronous operation must be equipped with

Certificates CE
Part number DCG14-1H
DCG Actuator Controls Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5
DGC 24 -1 M -0180
1. Type of control
DCG = actuator control type DCG
2. Output voltage
24 = 24 VDC
3. Type of operation
-1 = operation of a single actuator
-2 = operation of two parallel synchronous actuators
-4 = operation of four parallel synchronous actuators
4. Input voltage
M = 230 Vac
U = 115 Vac
5. Matching actuator
-0180 = single drive of LC2000, LC3000
-0280 = parallel synchronous drive of two LC2000 or LC3000 actuators with encoder feedback
-0280C = parallel synchronous drive of four LC2000 or LC3000 actuators with encoder feedback
14 www.thomsonlinear.com
– Page intentionally left blank –
15